Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures.

Management uses the above financial measures internally in its budgeting and review process and, in some cases, as a factor in determining compensation. In addition,
adjusted EBITDA is a key financial measure for the Company's shareholders and financial leaders, as the Company's current debt financing agreements require the
measurement of adjusted EBITDA, along with other measures, in connection with the Company's compliance with debt covenants. While management believes that these
non-GAAP measures are useful in evaluating the business, this information should be considered supplemental in nature and should be viewed in addition to, and not as an
alternate for, reported results under GAAP. In addition, these non-GAAP measures may be different from similarly titled measures used by other companies.

14

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.

Supplemental Financial Information
Reconciliation of Adjusted Net Revenue

(Unaudited)

 Three Months Ended September 2019
 Net Revenues - As Reported Under GAAP

(in thousands) Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 283,616  $ 93,931  $ 5,970  $ 383,517
Non-U.S. Wholesale 60,523  99,386  340  160,249
Branded Direct-To-Consumer 23,067  38,904  9  61,980
Other —  —  32,392  32,392

Total $ 367,206  $ 232,221  $ 38,711  $ 638,138

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 302,819  $ 115,700  $ 38,263  $ 456,782
International 64,387  116,521  448  181,356

Total $ 367,206  $ 232,221  $ 38,711  $ 638,138

 Three Months Ended September 2018
 Net Revenues - As Reported Under GAAP

(in thousands) Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 298,747  $ 104,138  $ 6,551  $ 409,436
Non-U.S. Wholesale 71,381  107,424  —  178,805
Branded Direct-To-Consumer 25,485  39,948  45  65,478
Other —  —  50,527  50,527

Total $ 395,613  $ 251,510  $ 57,123  $ 704,246

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 316,910  $ 126,778  $ 57,123  $ 500,811
International 78,703  124,732  —  203,435

Total $ 395,613  $ 251,510  $ 57,123  $ 704,246

 Adjustments for Business Model Changes (a)

 Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
Non-U.S. Wholesale $ (3,225)  $ (533)  $ —  $ (3,758)
Branded Direct-To-Consumer (2,965)  (571)  —  (3,536)
Other —  —  (14,954)  (14,954)

Total $ (6,190)  $ (1,104)  $ (14,954)  $ (22,248)

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ —  $ —  $ (14,954)  $ (14,954)
International (6,190)  (1,104)  —  (7,294)

Total $ (6,190)  $ (1,104)  $ (14,954)  $ (22,248)

 Adjusted Net Revenues

 Wrangler  Lee  Other  Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 298,747  $ 104,138  $ 6,551  $ 409,436
Non-U.S. Wholesale 68,156  106,891  —  175,047

Branded Direct-To-Consumer
22,520  39,377  45  61,942

Other —  —  35,573  35,573
Total $ 389,423  $ 250,406  $ 42,169  $ 681,998

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 316,910  $ 126,778  $ 42,169  $ 485,857
International 72,513  123,628  —  196,141

Total $ 389,423  $ 250,406  $ 42,169  $ 681,998

(a) Business model changes relate to the exit of unprofitable markets in select European and South American countries, and the discontinuation of manufacturing for VF
Corporation.

15

Contacts

Investors:

Eric Tracy, (336) 332-5205

Senior Director, Investor Relations
Eric.Tracy@kontoorbrands.com

or

Media:

Vanessa McCutchen, (336) 332-5612

Senior Director, Corporate Communications

Vanessa.McCutchen@kontoorbrands.com

16